506576825 03/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6623606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILMINGTON PHARMATECH	11/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INCYTE CORPORATION
Street Address:	1801 AUGUSTINE CUT-OFF
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16987557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (212) 641-2265

Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: CRAIG D. BOYLE

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20443-0609001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY MCCOY	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy McCoy/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=WPT to Incyte#page1.tif source=WPT to Incyte#page2.tif source=WPT to Incyte#page3.tif source=WPT to Incyte#page4.tif

> PATENT 6825 REEL: 055727 FRAME: 0269

506576825

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Wilmington PharmaTech

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place

of business at:

Pencader Corporate Center

229A Lake Drive Newark, DE 19702

Assignee: Incyte Corporation

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Delaware, and having a place of business at:

1801 Augustine Cut-Off Wilmington, DE 19803

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
United States	16/987,557	August 7, 2020	SALTS OF A PD-1/PD-L1 INHIBITOR
PCT	PCT/US2020/045311	August 7, 2020	SALTS OF A PD-1/PD-L1 INHIBITOR
Argentina	20200102263	August 7, 2020	SALTS OF A PD-1/PD-L1 INHIBITOR
Taiwan	109126861	August 7, 2020	SALTS OF A PD-1/PD-L1 INHIBITOR

- 1. Assignor represents that it is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed above, and of all foreign and domestic patents, patent applications, including continuation-in-part applications, reissues, re-examinations, certificates of invention, and the like that derive priority from, or claim the benefit of the filing date of, the patents and patent applications listed above (the "Patents and Patent Applications") and of all new and useful inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the Patents and Patent Applications (the "Inventions"). The Patents and Patent Applications and the Inventions are collectively referred to as the "Patent Assets."
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns, and confirms any prior assignment, to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets, including the right to file and prosecute, in its own name wherever so permitted by law or in the name of Assignee wherever necessary, patent applications, including corresponding and continuing applications, reissues, re-examinations, certificates of invention, and the like based on any of the Patent Assets, and to claim priority to any of the Patents and Patent Applications pursuant to the International Convention for the

PATENT REEL: 055727 FRAME: 0270

Attorney Docket No. 20443-0609001 / INCY0307-001

Assignment from Wilmington PharmaTech to Incyte Corporation

Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. Assignor acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for this Assignment.

- 3. Assignor shall, when requested by Assignee and at no cost to Assignor, (i) execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney to Assignee or to agents and legal representatives of Assignee, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment, (ii) execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patents and Patent Applications, and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other corresponding application thereof or post-grant proceeding relating thereto and to execute any separate assignment in connection with any such application as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; and (iii) perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent to Assignee on any of the Inventions.
- 4. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any claims, whether known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected, of any nature, including choses in action, that Assignor has or may have against any party for infringement of the Patents and Patent Applications, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for this Assignment.
- 5. Assignor represents that Assignor has the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- This Assignment is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the parties.

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUES ON SIGNATURE PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 055727 FRAME: 0271

The Assignor hereby executes this Assignment	
Assignor: Wilmington PharmaTech	
Signature: 4774040	Date: <u>17 / 11 / 2-02-0</u>
Name: YTAA CARN	
Time: <u>Despert Leisti</u> s	<u> Lair</u>
State of Delaware.	
County of KM- GaY4-	
This instrument was acknowledged before me	on 11 / 11 1 2-26
by Chara	
	(Signature of Notarial Officer)
	Sook Villa St. St. St. Com
	(Title and Rank)
	(My commission expires: **/%/ 2014)

Assignment from Wilmington PharmaTech to Incyte Corporation

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and ac	cepts the foregoing assignment.
Assignee: Incyte Corporation	-i . I
Signature:	Date: 12/3/10
Name: Michael J. Purvis	<u></u>
Title: V.P., Assistant General Counsel	
State of Delaware.	
County of New Castle	
This instrument was acknowledged before by Nathana Santana	me on <u>Secondaria 3,2020</u> Adio LQ: 1
	(Signature of Notarial Officer)
	(Title and Rank)
	(My commission expires: 12/1/2022)
	PHYLLIS L. REID Notery Public State of Delawere My Commission Expires On December 11, 2022
23441046.doe	

PATENT REEL: 055727 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 03/26/2021